April 14, 2010



Dear Review Participant;						

The Interagency Wildland Fire Geodatabase Design Project is a collaborative approach to defining a standard geodatabase schema to be used for wildfire data. The intent is to promote and support data sharing and collaboration between agencies by providing a framework for storing wildfire data that is common across agencies while providing a flexible design that allows for agencies to manage additional local attributes.

As part of this project, six feature classes are under review: Fire History, Point of Origin, Fire Management Unit (FMU), Cultural and Archeological Resources, Wildland and Urban Interface (WUI), and Fuel Treatment Areas.

Design of each feature class will follow a standard procedure, diagrammed below.



The project team and subject-matter experts participating in the design and review process for this project are listed below:  

	Project Team
	Agency
	Email

	David Green
	Information Management
Business & Information Office, CIO, USDA-FS
	dcgreen@fs.fed.us

	Sean Triplett
	USFS Fire & Aviation Geospatial Coordinator
National Interagency Fire Center
	setriplett@fs.fed.us

	Cynthia Wanschura
	GIS Specialist
National Capital Region
National Park Service
	cynthia_wanschura@nps.gov

	Gladys Crabtree
	WFDSS Data Coordinator
Wildland Fire Management RD&A
Rocky Mountain Research Station - USFS
National Park Service
National Interagency Fire Center
	Gladys_Crabtree@nps.gov

	Gwen Lipp
	Fuels Planner
Hell Canyon Ranger District
Black Hills N.F.
	gllipp@fs.fed.us

	Jerry Szymaniak
	US Fish and Wildlife Service
Region 3
	Jerry_Szymaniak@fws.gov

	Katy Madrid-Hipke
	BLM
	katy_madrid-Hipke@nifc.blm.gov

	Kim Kelly
	BLM
	kim.kelly@bia.gov


	Kurt Werst
	USFS
	kwerst@fs.fed.us

	Joe Kafka
	GIS Technician
Bureau of Land Management
Idaho State Office
	Joseph_Kafka@blm.gov

	
	
	

	Fire History and Point of Origin Subject Matter Experts
	

	Bill Yohn
	NPS
	bill_yohn@nps.gov

	Roshelle Pederson
	BLM
	roshelle_pederson@nifc.blm.gov

	
	
	

	Fire Management Unit (FMU) Subject Matter Experts
	

	Becky Brooks
	Interagency Fire Planning Committee (IFPC)
	Becky_Brooks@fws.gov

	Jeff Manley
	Interagency Fire Planning Committee (IFPC) 
	Jeff_Manley@nps.gov

	Dave Hammond
	Fire GIS Specialist
National Park Service
Intermountain Region Fire Management Program
	dave_hammond@nps.gov

	Sue Weber
	USFS Fire Planner
	saweber@fs.fed.us

	
	
	

	Cultural and Archeological Resources Subject Matter Experts
	

	Dan Martin
	Archeologist - Advanced Spatial Technologies Fire Issues Coordinator
Bureau of Land Management Washington Office
Division of Cultural, Paleontological Resources and Tribal Consultation
	dan_martin@blm.gov


	Deidre McCarthy
	Cultural Resource GIS Facility
National Park Service
	Deidre_McCarthy@nps.gov


	Donna Day
	Infra Heritage Business Team/R5 Heritage Data Steward
Tahoe National Forest
	dday@fs.fed.us


	Kirk Halford
	Archaeologist
BLM National Cultural Resources Data Sharing Coordinator
Bishop Field Office
	kirk_halford@blm.gov

	Christine Hawkinson
	BLM NOC Division of Resource Services 
Data Management Section G&B Solutions, Inc
	Christine_hawkinson@blm.gov

	
	
	

	Wildland and Urban Interface (WUI) Subject Matter Experts

	

	Pam Leschak
	Wildland Urban Interface Program Manager
National Firewise Coordinator
USFS, Fire and Aviation Management
National Interagency Fire Center
	pleschak@fs.fed.us

	Will May
	NWCG WUI Mitigation Committee
	wgmay@me.com 

	Maris Gabliks
	NWCG WUI Mitigation Committee
	maris.gabliks@dep.state.nj.us

	Pam Jakes
	NWCG WUI Mitigation Committee
	pjakes@fs.fed.us

	
	
	

	Fuel Treatment Areas Subject Matter Experts
	

	Eric Christiansen
	
	



	Consulting Team
	

	Doug Cribbs
	Senior Project Manager, ESRI
	dcribbs@esri.com

	Eric Chiasson
	Technical Manager, ESRI
	echiasson@esri.com

	Wendy Kallio
	Technical Lead, ESRI
	wkallio@esri.com




The project team has recently completed proposed updates to the Fire Management Unit feature class schema.  As part of an effort to collect comments and feedback from a broader audience, project documentation has been included in the attached package for your review and comment.  

Included in this package are the following documents and files:

· NWCG Fire Management Unit GIS Data Layer Standard - Draft.doc
· Data Models
· WildlandFireDataModel_FMU.vsd (also provided as pdf)
· WildlandFireDataModel_FMU.gdb
· FGDC metadata 
· Discussion Paper - Fire Management Unit GIS Data Layer.doc

Reviews should be performed following the NWCG review process; comment sheets may be downloaded from the NWCG Data Standards webpage and returned to the Chair of the NWCG Data Administration Working Group.  Upon completion of the comment period, feedback will be compiled and reviewed by the project team and subject matter experts for incorporation into a final version of the feature class design.  

Thank you for your participation,
Interagency Wildland Fire Geodatabase Design Project Team
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